

140 North Port Road, Port Perry, Ontario, Canada, L9L 0B7 Tel.: 905-985-6111 | Fax: 905-985-7349 | E-Mail: info@hindle.com

WWW.HINDLE.COM

FEEL MORE POWER.

Hindle Exhaust Systems 2024 Canadian Racer Program Application

Thank you for considering Hindle Exhaust Systems as your exclusive choice of exhaust sponsor for the 2024 Race Season. Please fill out the following Racer Program application and submit your current racer resume (past racing accomplishments, future racing goals, etc.) in order to be eligible for discounts and/or contingency for the 2024 race season. This form will need to be signed and approved by a Hindle Exhaust Systems representative in order for it to be valid for the 2024 race season. Please make sure to sign this application and fax (905-985-7349) or e-mail (info@hindle.com) directly to Hindle Exhaust Systems. Discounts are given for different rider levels and series:

RIDER LEVEL	DISCOUNT (OFF OF M.S.R.P.)*
Amateur - regional racing	20%
Pro - regional racing	30%
Amateur - national racing	40%
Pro - national racing	50%
Dynojet Products - ALL RIDER LEVELS**	10%
Woodcraft Technology Products - ALL RIDER LEVELS**	10%
DNA Performance Air Filters - ALL RIDER LEVELS**	10%
Black and Carbon Fiber Hindle Mufflers	20%

^{*}Discount subject to change without notice.

Hindle Exhaust Systems is pleased to offer a Canadian Race contingency program for 2023 at both the Pro and Amateur levels across Canada. Contingency is available for the **Canadian Superbike Championship Series (CSBK)** in the Sportbike (600) classes, Superbike (1000) classes and the Lightweight class. To qualify, Hindle-sponsored rider must place a top-5 finish in **CSBK** (top-3 for Lightweight CSBK). The following contingency postings will be paid out after each round:

2024 CSBK Pro Series SuperBike and Sportbike	2024 CSBK Amateur Series Superbike and Sportbike
1st place - \$200.00	1st place - \$125.00
2nd place - \$150.00	2nd place - \$100.00
3rd place - \$100.00	3rd place - \$50.00
4th place - \$75.00	4th place - \$50.00
5th place - \$50.00	5th place - \$25.00

2024 CSBK Lightweight/Twins/ZX-4R/ZX-4RR All Classes
1st place - \$75.00
2nd place - \$50.00
3rd place - \$25.00

Г L	FOR HINDLE PRODUCTS LTD. USE ONLY
-	Date Received: Hindle Representative:
İ	Rider Sponsorship Level:

*Conditions: Rider sponsorship must be previously approved directly by a representative of Hindle Products Ltd. Hindle product and Hindle decals/Hindle logo must be clearly displayed on race motorcycle. In order to qualify for 2024 contingency postings, Hindle product must be used and displayed on machine for entire 2024 race season, unless otherwise approved change of equipment. Prior to receiving contingency payments, rider contract and/or sponsorship application must be approved and signed by both parties (Hindle Exhaust Systems and sponsored rider).

Contingency payments are made per top 5 finishes during a CSBK National race weekend in the Sportbike (600), Superbike (1000) classes and the Lightweight class. Other classes are not eligible for contingency. Hindle Exhaust Systems sponsored-rider must submit overall race results directly to Hindle Exhaust Systems at the end of each 2024 round. "2024 Canadian Series Hindle Exhaust Systems Contingency Form" must be filled out completely and submitted to Hindle Exhaust Systems in order to receive contingency payment.

There must be a minimum starting grid of 10 motorcycles for either Pro or Amateur; in Sportbike (600), Superbike (1000) and Lightweight (**CSBK only**). A minimum of 8 motorcycles must complete the race. A DNS (Did Not Start) is not considered an entry.

Hindle factory sponsored riders (riders that receive product at no cost) are not eligible for contingency. Only riders that have participated in the Hindle Racer Program, which offers Amateur and Pro racers product at discounted rates, will be eligible for contingency. Contingency will be paid out for current and/or updated Hindle Exhaust Systems products only. Contingency is not available for products that are older (such as the "Traditional muffler") or products that are no longer considered current.

Racer discount is not applicable on Hindle black ceramic front sections, mid-pipes/elbows. Hindle Carbon Fiber and Black Ceramic mufflers have a maximum racer discount of 20% off of MSRP.

Product that has been purchased through the Hindle Racer Program is eligible for contingency for a period of 2 years. After the 2 year period, a purchase of spare parts or a product update purchase is necessary in order to remain eligible for contingency. Product update/spare parts purchase must be a minimum of \$300.00 spent during the 2 year period. Motorcycles that were purchased used and/or given from previous Hindle Exhaust Systems riders are not eligible for contingency.

Rider must either used approved Hindle slip-on (Hindle muffler and Hindle mid-pipe) with stock/OEM front section, or approved Hindle full system (Hindle muffler and Hindle front section). Hindle Exhaust System fitted to another brand of exhaust system will not be approved. Hindle muffler label and Hindle logos/decals/stickers must be clearly displayed on motorcycle(s) at all times.

Rider discount level is based on the race level commitment that rider has outlined during initial application. If the rider does not race in said races/levels for discount eligibility, rider may be asked to forfeit discount and may not be eligible for the following year's program.

ALL CONTINGENCY PAYOUT FORMS MUST BE SUBMITTED NO LATER THAN TWO WEEKS AFTER THE RACE WEEKEND IN WHICH YOU ARE SPECIFICALLY SUBMITTING CONTINGENCY FOR NO EXCEPTIONS WILL BE MADE. LATE PAYOUT FORMS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

**Dynojet, DNA & Woodcraft Technologies Inc. products are not eligible for contingency. Conditions and contingency postings are subject to change without notice.

Rider Name:					
Address:					
City:			State/Provinc	e:	Zip/Postal Code:
Phone Number	·		E-mail Addre	ess:	
Pro or Amateur	:: PRO	AM	Race License	Number:	
Race series:	CSBK	SOAR	RACE	OTHER (Please sp	pecify):
Class(es):	SportBike	SuperBike	Lightw	eight	Competition # for 2024:
Make and model of Motorcycle for 2024 season:					

RIDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND SIGNATURE

By signing this application, I,	(rider)
acknowledge the conditions of the rider contingency/sponsorship. If conditions are not met and followed, sponsorship, co	ntingency
application, rider contract and/or all monetary payouts for the 2024 race season are null and void. The information I have	provided in
this application is true to my knowledge. Any false statements or information may void this application/contract.	

Signature:	Date: